Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chaim H. BIRNBOIM	02/27/2008
Adele JACKSON	02/27/2008
Rafal IWASIOW	02/27/2008
Joanne CHARTIER	02/27/2008
Paul LEM	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA Genotek Inc.
Street Address:	29 Camelot Dr.
Internal Address:	Unit 200
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2G 5W6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11886360
Application Number:	60662510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500499900

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 101 Federal St.

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50245/004002

PATENT

REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 4	
source=_0327115155_001#page1.tif	
source=_0327115155_001#page2.tif	
source=_0327115155_001#page3.tif	
source= 0327115155 001#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we.

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Chaim H. Birnboim	Ottawa	Ontario, Canada
Adele Jackson	Stittsville	Ontario, Canada
Rafal Iwasiow	Ottawa	Ontario, Canada
Joanne Chartier	White Lake	Ontario, Canada
Paul Lem	Ottawa	Ontario, Canada

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
DNA Genotek Inc.	Canada	Unit 200, 29 Camelot Dr. Ottawa, Ontario K2G 5W6 Canada

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR STORAGE OF NUCLEIC ACID FROM BODILY FLUIDS	September 14, 2007	11,886,360
COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR STORAGE OF NUCLEIC ACID FROM BODILY FLUIDS	March 14, 2006	PCT/CA2006/000380
COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR STORAGE OF NUCLEIC ACID FROM BODILY FLUIDS	March 16, 2005	60/662,510

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this 2 1 day of February	set my hand and seal at C	Hawa, ON, Can	ald,
Ada By I So	, 200 3		
Chaim H. Birnboim	in.		L.S.
STATE OF PROUINCE OF	bà)Ta £1 (\		
COUNTY OF CANADA	:ss. :		
identification, which consisted (Assignment, and acknowled	2023, before me, the undersigned me through satisfactory evidence is the persor ged that he/she executed the sa	n whose name
	Notary Public	<u>A</u>	
	-		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:		
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this 27 day of	set my hand and seal at <u>C</u> Lary, 2098.	Hawa, ON, Can	<u>ada</u> ,
STATE OF PRODINCE OF			
COUNTY OF <u>(まんたりみ</u>	:ss. _:		
public, personally appeared Add which consisted of <u>An Onto</u>	ele Jackson, proved to me t <u> Yie Drivery Leconce</u> nd acknowledged that he/sh	before me, the undersigned hrough satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name e executed the same as his/her	identification, is subscribed
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:		

Page 2 of 4

	February, 2008 Offana, OV, Canada
Rafal Iwasiow	
STATE OF PROVIN	ICE OF ONTARIO
COUNTY OF <u>CAA</u>	
Before me to public, personally apsile which consisted of to the foregoing Assile deed for the purpose	his 27 day of February, 2028 before me, the undersigned notary ppeared Rafal Iwasiow, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, gnment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and set the same as his/her free act and
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
	-
N WITNESS WHEREOF, his 27 day of Fe oante	
Oharter Joanne Chartier	, 2008
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 27 day of Fe control of CANA.	L.S.
DAGATORIO DE CANA Before me thise State of ROVINCE DUNTY OF CANA Before me thise Siblic, personally appearanch consisted of	L.S. OF ONTARIO :ss. 27 day of February, 208, before me, the undersigned notary ared Joanne Chartier, proved to me through partief.
DAGATORIO DE CANA Before me thise State of ROVINCE DUNTY OF CANA Before me thise Siblic, personally appearanch consisted of	L.S. L.S. OF ONTARIO Sss. 27 day of February, 2028, before me, the undersigned notary contario Driver's Licence, to be the power of identification.

Page 3 of 4

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set of this 27 day of February	my hand and seal at <u>0+tawa</u> , <u>0N, canado</u> , , 20 <u>08</u> L.S.
Paul Lem V	
STATE OF PROUINCE 6F ON	ITARIO :ss.
COUNTY OF <u>CANADA</u> :	
Before me this <u>27</u> day of public, personally appeared Paul consisted of <u>an ontariods</u> foregoing Assignment, and acknowled the purposes therein contained.	Def February, 2008 before me, the undersigned notary Lem, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which is to be the person whose name is subscribed to the owledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

RECORDED: 03/28/2008